Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Magnetek, Inc. | | 10/23/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Power-One Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 740 Calle Plano | |
| City: | Camarillo | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 93012 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 76584506 | ALBA |
| Registration Number: | 2923954 | AURORA |
| Serial Number: | 76647593 | HIQGRID |
| Registration Number: | 2937055 | IBREAKER |
| Serial Number: | 76646733 | I.DISTRIBUTION |
| Serial Number: | 76646734 | I.ILLUMINATION |
| Serial Number: | 76639870 | I.METER |
| Serial Number: | 76646707 | I.SERVER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: eas@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Emily A. Shouse
Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0972

900072540

| Address Line 2: Suite 500 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203 | | | | |
|--|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | N4004 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Emily A. Shouse | | | |
| Signature: | /emily a. shouse/ | | | |
| Date: | 03/23/2007 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of October 23, 2006.

WHEREAS, Magnetek, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") identified on Schedule 1 hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on said Schedule 1.

WHEREAS, Power-One Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, forever and throughout the universe, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill; provided that Assignor acknowledges that this Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated September 28, 2006 by Assignor and Assignee and that, upon any conflict between this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement will control.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

MAGNETEK, INC.

STATE OF California COUNTY OF LOS AMGELES

Carly Donnellan personally appeared ____/_personally known to me OR /_ proved to me on October 19 2006, before me Cary Donnellan personally appersonally known to me OR / proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CARLY DONNELLAN Commission # 1641488 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 28, 2010 Dmullan

Signature Page

Trademark Assignment

Schedule 1

| Mark | Serial/ Registrati on Number | Filing / Registratio n Date | Owner | Status | Status/ Next Action | Jurisdiction |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|---|--------------|
| ALBA | 76/584,50 6 | 3/31/2004 | Magnetek, Inc. | Allowed | Notice of Allowance 4/26/2005; 3rd request for extension of time to file a statement of use is due 10/26/2006 | USA |
| AURORA | 2,923,954 | 2/1/2005 | Magnetek, Inc. | Registered | Declaration of Use due between 2/1/2010- 2/1/2011 | USA |
| HIQGRID | 76/647,59 3 | 9/28/2005 | Magnetek, Inc. | Published | Publication date 8/29/2006 | USA |
| IBREAKER | 2,937,055 | 3/29/2005 | Magnetek, Inc. | Registered (Suppleme ntal Register) | Declaration of Use due between 3/29/2010- 3/29/2011 | USA |
| I.DISTRIBUT ION | 76/646,73 3 | 9/12/2005 | Magnetek, Inc. | Pending | Approved for publication | USA |
| I.ILLUMINA TION | 76/646,73 4 | 9/12/2005 | Magnetek, Inc. | Published | Publication date 7/25/2006 | USA |
| I.METER | 76/639,87 0 | 6/1/2005 | Magnetek, Inc. | Published | Publication date 9/12/2006 | USA |
| I.SERVER | 76/646,70 7 | 9/12/2005 | Magnetek, Inc. | Published | Publication date 8/1/2006 | USA |

Document3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 03/23/2007